

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We, the offeror,

Transom Post OpCo LLC,

117 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748-2206 USA

acknowledge our sole responsibility, that the product:

Kind of equipment:	Loudspeaker
Type designation:	ArenaMatch AM20/60 ArenaMatch AM20/80 ArenaMatch AM20/100
Regulatory Model:	ArenaMatch AM20
Brand/Trade Mark:	Bose Professional

conforms to the following product specifications and regulations:

RoHS EN IEC63000:2018

The product herewith complies with the following directives and their amendments:

- Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
- Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive 2011/65/EU

5/17/2024

Date 117 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748-2206 USA

Jason Karby Manager, System Validation and Compliance Engineering

> EU Authorised Representative: Transom Post Netherlands BV Keizersgracht 391 A, 1016EJ Amsterdam